

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES KAGAWARAN NG KAPALIGIRAN AT LIKAS NA YAMAN



NOV 2 1 2024

SPECIAL ORDER No. 2024-<u>804</u>

;;; ·

SUBJECT: DESIGNATION OF SOME OFFICERS IN THE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU (EMB)

In the interest of the service, the following officials are hereby designated as follows:

| REG ION | NAME/ POSITION/ MOTHER UNIT | PROPOSED DESIGNATION |
|------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| NCR | Atty. Linel C. Manayang | OIC, Environmental Monitoring |
| | Attorney III, EMED | and Enforcement Division (EMED) |
| I. | Chester Lyndon S. Padilla | OIC, Finance and Administrative |
| • | Supervising Administrative | Division (FAD) |
| | Officer, FAD | |
| IVA | Engr. Carter O. Daba | OIC, Environmental Monitoring |
| | Engineer III, CPD | and Enforcement Division (EMED) |
| IVB | Engr. Edna P. Quindoza | OIC, Finance and Administrative |
| · · | Chief Environmental | Division (FAD) |
| | Management Specialist, CPD | |
| | Engr. Dan Goodwin S. Borja | OIC, Environmental Monitoring |
| | Engineer IV, CPD | and Enforcement Division (EMED) |
| VI | Engr. Ronald E. Limua | OIC, Finance and Administrative |
| | Engineer IV, CPD | Division (FAD) |
| VII | Edilberto C. Leyson | OIC, Finance and Administrative |
| | Supervising Administrative | Division (FAD) |
| | Officer, FAD | |
| | Engr. Ma. Corazon G. Dacuyan | OIC, Finance and Administrative |
| : | Chief Environmental | Division (FAD) |
| · · . | Management Specialist, EMED | |
| | Engr. Janet T. Polea | OIC, Environmental Monitoring |
| | Engineer IV, EMED | and Enforcement Division (EMED) |

As such, they shall act on documents and perform the duties and responsibilities appurtenant to their designation in accordance with existing rules and regulations.

They shall be entitled to claim Representation and Transportation Allowance (RATA) on a reimbursable basis, subject to existing accounting and auditing rules and regulations. They shall inform the undersigned in writing, through the Human Resource Development Service, of their compliance with this Order for record purposes.

This Order shall take effect immediately and supersedes all orders inconsistent herewith.

AUGUSTØ Ď **Í** DÉLA PEÑA

Undersecretary Organizational Transformation and Human Resources

Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines www.denr.gov.ph